IMPORTANT
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING FIXTURE. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.
Installers should examine all parts that are not intended to be replaced by the retrofit kit for
damage and replace any damaged parts prior to installation of the retrofit kit.
WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Luminaire wiring and electrical parts may be
damaged when drilling for installation of LED retrofit kit. Check for enclosed wiring and
components.

4.OTHER CHARACTERISTICS
3.PRODUCTION LIST
PART NUMBER BUILDER
MFR PRODUCT SIZE (FT.) DEFAULT WATTAGE DEFAULT CCT FUNCTION OPTIONS LISTING EMG
RP 40K WC TAA EM1
TRV 1X4
24W
40K = 4000K WC = WATTAGE +
COLOR SELECTABLE
OCC = PIR
OCCUPANCY
SENSOR
OCCBT = NETWORK
LIGHTING CONTROL
(PIR OCCUPANCY
SENSOR)
TAA = TRADE ACT
AGREEMENT COMPLIANT
EM1 =
4W, 500 LUMENS, 90
MIN EMERGENCY
BATTERY BACKUP2X2
2X4 40W
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-WC-OCC-TAA-EM1
5.PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
VOLUMETRIC TROFFER RETROFIT KITS (TRV)
04.04.25Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
1x4
1x4
11.9”
47.8”1.8”
1X4 NO SENSORS WITH INSTALLATION BRACKETS
1X4 WITH PIR SENSOR WITHOUT INSTALLATION BRACKETS
1x4
1x4
1x4
1x4
10.0”
45.4”2.5”
5.PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
VOLUMETRIC TROFFER RETROFIT KITS (TRV)
04.04.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
23.9”
47.8”2.0”
2X4 NO SENSORS WITH INSTALLATION BRACKETS
22.0”
45.4”2.1”
2X4 WITH PIR SENSOR WITHOUT INSTALLATION BRACKETS
5.PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
VOLUMETRIC TROFFER RETROFIT KITS (TRV)
04.04.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
23.9”
23.0”2.0”
2X2 NO SENSORS WITH INSTALLATION BRACKETS
22.0”
21.4”2.1”
2X2 WITH PIR SENSOR WITHOUT INSTALLATION BRACKETS
5.PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
VOLUMETRIC TROFFER RETROFIT KITS (TRV)
04.04.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
23.9”
47.8”2.0”
2X4 NO SENSORS WITH INSTALLATION BRACKETS
22.0”
45.4”2.1”